
TABLE 2-8.  Ethnicity, race and county of residence of mother, Oregon
resident births, 2015

County of
residence

Total
births

Non-Hispanic single mention race

Hispanic5

White Black
AI/

AN1 Asian
NH/
PI2

Other/
NS3

Multiple
races4

Total .............. 45,656 31,246 1,029 462 2,291 282 143 1,695 8,508

Baker ............ 142 124 – 4 1 – 1 4 8
Benton .......... 740 557 6 5 60 4 3 32 73
Clackamas .... 4,195 3,283 33 14 208 12 11 131 503
Clatsop ......... 433 335 – 6 9 – 2 16 65
Columbia ...... 530 457 4 7 7 1 1 21 32
Coos ............. 614 507 2 14 7 2 2 28 52

Crook ............ 217 193 1 – – 1 – 5 17
Curry ............. 184 150 – 3 – 1 4 8 18
Deschutes ..... 1,773 1,438 5 6 28 – 11 59 226
Douglas ........ 1,104 967 5 14 13 – 1 32 72
Gilliam ........... 18 15 – – – – – 1 2
Grant ............. 65 58 – 1 1 – – 3 2

Harney .......... 75 68 – 2 – – – 1 4
Hood River .... 293 149 – 2 2 – – 9 131
Jackson ........ 2,401 1,771 12 17 35 5 14 81 466
Jefferson ....... 283 136 – 67 – – 1 12 67
Josephine ..... 862 746 1 4 8 3 4 28 68
Klamath ........ 815 568 7 35 4 – – 46 155

Lake .............. 92 74 – 4 – – – 1 13
Lane .............. 3,596 2,736 41 40 83 6 14 199 477
Lincoln .......... 433 319 4 13 5 2 4 26 60
Linn ............... 1,509 1,234 5 16 22 3 4 39 186
Malheur ......... 418 224 4 3 3 – 1 3 180
Marion ........... 4,411 2,441 47 26 82 77 13 108 1,617

Morrow .......... 173 85 – 2 – – – 3 83
Multnomah .... 9,298 5,911 660 63 721 98 30 430 1,385
Polk ............... 857 622 5 12 12 1 2 33 170
Sherman ....... 18 17 – – – – – – 1
Tillamook ...... 249 171 – 1 2 1 – 17 57
Umatilla ......... 1,020 606 7 27 9 3 5 22 341

Union ............ 300 260 2 – 3 13 – 6 16
Wallowa ........ 62 59 – 1 – – – – 2
Wasco ........... 343 215 – 17 3 3 1 7 97
Washington ... 6,997 3,952 175 21 947 45 10 254 1,593
Wheeler ........ 6 5 – – – – – – 1
Yamhill .......... 1,125 791 3 14 16 1 2 30 268

– Quantity is zero.
          See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 2-8.  Ethnicity, race and county of residence of mother, Oregon resident
births, 2015 (continued)

County of
residence

Total
births

Any mention race and ethnicity6

Hispanic5

White Black
AI/

AN1 Asian
NH/
PI2

Other NS3

Total .............. 45,656 39,590 1,608 1,477 2,917 461 1,570 322 8,508

Baker ............ 142 134 1 8 1 – 1 2 8
Benton .......... 740 634 11 18 79 8 29 4 73
Clackamas .... 4,195 3,847 73 78 264 24 55 20 503
Clatsop ......... 433 385 1 18 15 2 19 14 65
Columbia ...... 530 507 7 20 14 5 – 1 32
Coos ............. 614 576 3 39 12 3 9 4 52

Crook ............ 217 211 1 4 1 1 3 1 17
Curry ............. 184 174 – 12 2 2 3 4 18
Deschutes ..... 1,773 1,642 9 47 56 9 68 26 226
Douglas ........ 1,104 1,047 14 35 24 2 25 2 72
Gilliam ........... 18 18 1 – – – – – 2
Grant ............. 65 62 – 4 1 – – 1 2

Harney .......... 75 71 – 3 – – 1 1 4
Hood River .... 293 287 – 4 6 3 1 1 131
Jackson ........ 2,401 2,203 34 90 60 13 57 66 466
Jefferson ....... 283 188 1 86 1 – 16 10 67
Josephine ..... 862 818 8 37 17 5 21 5 68
Klamath ........ 815 667 21 64 17 1 113 4 155

Lake .............. 92 87 – 4 1 1 1 – 13
Lane .............. 3,596 3,139 101 175 140 27 251 28 477
Lincoln .......... 433 391 6 33 15 5 11 6 60
Linn ............... 1,509 1,363 14 44 31 11 86 10 186
Malheur ......... 418 399 4 6 5 – 10 – 180
Marion ........... 4,411 3,652 87 101 118 88 501 35 1,617

Morrow .......... 173 159 2 3 1 1 13 – 83
Multnomah .... 9,298 7,572 899 254 881 138 91 31 1,385
Polk ............... 857 741 11 38 23 3 80 1 170
Sherman ....... 18 18 – – – – – – 1
Tillamook ...... 249 223 1 15 5 2 12 10 57
Umatilla ......... 1,020 912 12 48 17 5 44 15 341

Union ............ 300 280 4 2 6 15 1 – 16
Wallowa ........ 62 61 – 1 – – – – 2
Wasco ........... 343 316 2 24 6 3 1 – 97
Washington ... 6,997 5,736 273 119 1,074 78 31 13 1,593
Wheeler ........ 6 6 – 1 – – – – 1
Yamhill .......... 1,125 1,062 7 41 24 6 16 5 268

– Quantity is zero.
1 Includes American Indian & Alaskan Native.
2 Includes Native Hawaiian & Pacific Islander.
3 NS indicates race not stated.
4 Non-Hispanic, two or more mention race
5 Includes any race.
6 Includes any race (1 or more) and ethnicity mention.

          NOTE:  Total births includes five unknown county of residence.


